03-21-2006

Attorney Docket No. 4240-124 10 / 545849

GPUTPIO 17 AUG 2005

Form PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0027	1032018	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party (ies):     LEE, Sang Yup		2. Name and address of receiving party (ies)
HAN, Mee Jung		Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology
PARK, Si Jae		373-1, Guseong-dong, Yuseong-gu,
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? Y	es 🛛 No	305-701 Daejeon, Republic of Korea
3. Nature of conveyance:		/
	of Name	10/541849
Execution Date: July 30, 2005	ĺ	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er (s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dateof the application is: <u>July 30, 2005</u> A. Patent Application No. (s)  B. Patent No. (s)		
A. Patent Application No. (8)	1	B. I atent No. (5)
	}	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed</li></ol>		6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Steven J. Hultquist		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00
Company Name: Intellectual Property/Ted	hnology Law	Enclosed Credit Card Payment Form
Street Address: P.O. Box 14329	·	Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to deposit account
City: Research Triangle Park State: NC	Zip: 27709	8. Deposit account Number: 08-3284
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. State and signature.	/	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Steven J. Hultquist	<u>'()</u>	August 17, 2005
Name of person signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3		
The Control of the Co		

08/23/2005 LLANDGRA 00000044 10545849 05 FC:8021

**REEL: 017687 FRAME: 0790** 

Docket No.: 4240-124

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, SANG YUP LEE, MEE JUNG HAN, and SI JAE PARK have made an invention the specification of which is described in the U.S. patent application filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office entitled:

"METHOD FOR PRODUCING TARGET PROTEINS BY DELETING OR AMPLIFYING ibpa AND/OR ibpB GENE CODING FOR INCLUSION BODY-ASSOCIATED PROTEINS"

We hereby assign to Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology, 373-1, Guseong-dong, Yuscong-gu, 305-701, Daejeon, Republic of Korea, all ownership and rights in:

- (i) the invention and U.S. Patent Application;
- (i) non-provisional, continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications based on and claiming benefit and/or priority of said U.S. Patent Application;
- (iii) U.S. Patents on the invention; and
- (iv) corresponding foreign patent applications and patents.

We are making this assignment based on our relationship with Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology.

We respectfully request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign countries to issue patents on the invention to:

## Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology

as owners of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

We agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

We agree that we will promptly communicate to Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology all facts which come to our attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

We agree that we will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

We declare that we have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

Docket No.: 4240-124

Sang yap, Lee 01.30. 2005
SANG YUP LEB Date

Mer Jung Han 09.30, 2005 MEE JUNG HAN Date

St Jae Park 07.30.2005.

SI JAE PARK Date

Page 2 of 2